Claims Register for Payment Batches

Payment Type: Checks for TRS
Check Numbers: All
Funds: 001 to 950

Bartholomew County

Check Dates: 10/2/2017 to 10/2/2017
Payment Batches: 1 to 32332

Payment Date Claimant Batch ID  Account Number Amount Check Number
Fund: 001 - COUNTY GENERAL

Department: CLERK
10/02/2017 Dustin Renner 31832 001-01-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $12.65 0000418170
10/02/2017 Boyce Forms/Systems 31832 001-01-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $225.00 0000418203
10/02/2017 Indiana Stamp Co., Inc. 31832 001-01-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $228.45 0000418255
10/02/2017 Jay Phelps 31832 001-01-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $12.65 0000418262
10/02/2017 Jay Phelps 31832 001-01-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $62.17 0000418262
10/02/2017 The Office Shop, Inc 31832 001-01-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $206.43 0000418326

Department CLERK Total: $747.35

Department: AUDITOR
10/02/2017 Ind. County Auditors' Assoc. 31832 001-02-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $200.00 0000418252
10/02/2017 Ind. County Auditors' Assoc. 31832 001-02-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $100.00 0000418252
10/02/2017 Ind. County Auditors' Assoc. 31832 001-02-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $200.00 0000418252
10/02/2017 Staples Bus. Adv./ Bank Of America 31832 001-02-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES & PRINT) $119.99 0000418321
10/02/2017 U S Postal Service/ Cmrs-Poc 31832 001-02-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $228.35 0000418334

Department AUDITOR Total: $848.34

Department: TREASURER
10/02/2017 MailFinance 31832 001-03-03-70 (RENTALS) $300.02 0000418281

Department TREASURER Total: $300.02

Department: SHERIFF
10/02/2017 Will Kinman 31832 001-05-03-93 (FUGITIVE RET/EXTRADITION) $33.01 0000418176
10/02/2017 Beck Rocker, P.C. 31832 001-05-03-11 (LEGAL SERVICES) $3,198.90 0000418200
10/02/2017 Columbus Regional Health Physicians, LLC 31832 001-05-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $252.00 0000418216
10/02/2017 Frank Anderson Tire Co Inc 31832 001-05-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $99.00 0000418233
10/02/2017 Frank Anderson Tire Co Inc 31832 001-05-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $20.00 0000418233
10/02/2017 Frank Anderson Tire Co Inc 31832 001-05-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $33.00 0000418233
10/02/2017 Hope Veterinary Clinic, Inc 31832 001-05-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $25.00 0000418248
10/02/2017 Hope Veterinary Clinic, Inc 31832 001-05-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $43.00 0000418248
10/02/2017 Law Enforcement Training Board 31832 001-05-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $60.00 0000418274
10/02/2017 Ray O'Herron Co Inc 31832 001-05-02-40 (OTHER SUPPLIES) $1,850.00 0000418303
10/02/2017 Ray O'Herron Co Inc 31832 001-05-02-40 (OTHER SUPPLIES) $329.15 0000418303
10/02/2017 Richards Elevator 31832 001-05-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES) $37.75 0000418308
10/02/2017 Staples Bus. Adv./ Bank Of America 31832 001-05-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $32.40 0000418321
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Claims Register for Payment Batches

Payment Date Claimant Batch ID  Account Number Amount Check Number
10/02/2017 Staples Bus. Adv./ Bank Of America 31832 001-05-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $85.70 0000418321
10/02/2017 Staples Bus. Adv./ Bank Of America 31832 001-05-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $85.54 0000418321
10/02/2017 Staples Bus. Adv./ Bank Of America 31832 001-05-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $12.00 0000418321
10/02/2017 Staples Bus. Adv./ Bank Of America 31832 001-05-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $61.34 0000418321
10/02/2017 Steven R Jenkins Co Inc 31832 001-05-02-40 (OTHER SUPPLIES) $22.99 0000418324
10/02/2017 U S Uniform & Supply Inc 31832 001-05-02-40 (OTHER SUPPLIES) $59.95 0000418335

Department SHERIFF Total: $6,340.73

Department: CORONER
10/02/2017 Indiana State Coroners Assn 31832 001-07-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $100.00 0000418161
10/02/2017 Andrew Plank 31832 001-07-03-02 (CONTRACTUAL/DEPUTIES) $165.00 0000418188
10/02/2017 AXIS Forensic Toxicology, Inc. 31832 001-07-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $250.00 0000418193
10/02/2017 AXIS Forensic Toxicology, Inc. 31832 001-07-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $250.00 0000418193
10/02/2017 James F Frederick 31832 001-07-03-01 (CONTRACTUAL/SECRETARY) $115.00 0000418259
10/02/2017 James F Frederick 31832 001-07-03-01 (CONTRACTUAL/SECRETARY) $115.00 0000418260
10/02/2017 James F Frederick 31832 001-07-03-01 (CONTRACTUAL/SECRETARY) $115.00 0000418260
10/02/2017 James F Frederick 31832 001-07-03-01 (CONTRACTUAL/SECRETARY) $115.00 0000418260
10/02/2017 James F Frederick 31832 001-07-03-01 (CONTRACTUAL/SECRETARY) $115.00 0000418260

Department CORONER Total: $1,340.00

Department: PROSECUTOR
10/02/2017 Debbie Clark 31832 001-08-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $46.36 0000418169
10/02/2017 Assoc Of Ind Prosecuting Attys Inc 31832 001-08-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $200.00 0000418190
10/02/2017 Galls Inc 31832 001-08-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $26.99 0000418235
10/02/2017 LexisNexis Risk Solutions 31832 001-08-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $25.00 0000418276
10/02/2017 Staples Bus. Adv./ Bank Of America 31832 001-08-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $40.13 0000418321

Department PROSECUTOR Total: $338.48

Department: DEPT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT
10/02/2017 Gene Wever 31832 001-11-03-90 (OTHER SERV & CHARGES) $225.00 0000418162
10/02/2017 Deppe Fredbeck & Boll 31832 001-11-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $1,118.83 0000418224
10/02/2017 Ind. Assoc. Of Bldg. Officials 31832 001-11-03-90 (OTHER SERV & CHARGES) $44.16 0000418251
10/02/2017 The Office Shop, Inc 31832 001-11-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $7.46 0000418326
10/02/2017 U S Postal Service/ Cmrs-Poc 31832 001-11-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $17.16 0000418334

Department DEPT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT Total: $1,412.61

Department: DRAINAGE BOARD
10/02/2017 Doug Eckart 31832 001-19-01-30 (OTHER PERSONAL SERVICES) $25.00 0000418178
10/02/2017 James R Pence 31832 001-19-01-30 (OTHER PERSONAL SERVICES) $25.00 0000418261
10/02/2017 Jeff Schroer 31832 001-19-01-30 (OTHER PERSONAL SERVICES) $25.00 0000418263
10/02/2017 Ron Speaker 31832 001-19-01-30 (OTHER PERSONAL SERVICES) $25.00 0000418309

Department DRAINAGE BOARD Total: $100.00

Department: COOPERATIVE EXTENSION
10/02/2017 Cherie Trimpe 31832 001-23-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $144.78 0000418210
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Claims Register for Payment Batches

Payment Date Claimant Batch ID  Account Number Amount Check Number
10/02/2017 Route 3 LLC 31832 001-23-03-70 (RENTALS) $3,596.00 0000418311
10/02/2017 The Office Shop, Inc 31832 001-23-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $20.25 0000418326

Department COOPERATIVE EXTENSION Total: $3,761.03

Department: PARK BOARD
10/02/2017 Menard, Inc. 31832 001-25-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES) $57.88 0000418285
10/02/2017 Menard, Inc. 31832 001-25-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES) $183.46 0000418285
10/02/2017 Mid-America Sports Advantage 31832 001-25-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES) $314.20 0000418287
10/02/2017 Mid-America Sports Advantage 31832 001-25-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES) $701.75 0000418287
10/02/2017 Rumpke Of Indiana Inc 31832 001-25-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $186.88 0000418312

Department PARK BOARD Total: $1,444 .17

Department: VETERANS' SERVICE
10/02/2017 Hazel Meyer 31832 001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS) $200.00 0000418164
10/02/2017 Freeman Family Funeral Homes and Crematory 31832 001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS) $200.00 0000418168
10/02/2017 Barkes, Weaver & Glick Funeral Home Inc 31832 001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS) $200.00 0000418194
10/02/2017 Barkes, Weaver & Glick Funeral Home Inc 31832 001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS) $200.00 0000418194
10/02/2017 Carrot-Top Industries 31832 001-27-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $26.30 0000418205
10/02/2017 Denise A Anderson 31832 001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS) $1,000.00 0000418223
10/02/2017 Garland Brook Cemetery 31832 001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS) $700.00 0000418236
10/02/2017 Myers- Reed Funeral Chapel 31832 001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS) $200.00 0000418292
10/02/2017 Norman Funeral Home 31832 001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS) $200.00 0000418295
10/02/2017 Norman Funeral Home 31832 001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS) $200.00 0000418295
10/02/2017 U S Postal Service/ Cmrs-Poc 31832 001-27-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $7.59 0000418334

Department VETERANS' SERVICE Total: $3,133.89

Department: COUNTY COUNCIL
10/02/2017 Waggoner,lrwin,Scheele&Assoc Inc. 31832 001-29-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $500.00 0000418338

Department COUNTY COUNCIL Total: $500.00

Department: COMMISSIONERS
10/02/2017 Barth Co Humane Society Inc 31832 001-30-03-12 (CONTRACTUAL DOG SERVICE) $6,583.33 0000418195
10/02/2017 Bartholomew County Treasurer 31832 001-30-02-30 (GASOLINE & OIL) $142.98 0000418196
10/02/2017 Bartholomew County Treasurer 31832 001-30-02-30 (GASOLINE & OIL) $145.89 0000418197
10/02/2017 Bartholomew County Treasurer 31832 001-30-02-30 (GASOLINE & OIL) $64.81 0000418197
10/02/2017 City Of Columbus 31832 001-30-03-61 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $2,083.33 0000418213
10/02/2017 Columbus Collision & Restoration Center 31832 001-30-03-61 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $1,682.77 0000418215
10/02/2017 Duke Energy 31832 001-30-03-61 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $109.26 0000418227
10/02/2017 Fisher's Flower Basket 31832 001-30-02-70 (PROMOTION & PUBLICITY) $63.00 0000418232
10/02/2017 Gary McDonald 31832 001-30-03-61 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $100.00 0000418237
10/02/2017 Gary McDonald 31832 001-30-03-61 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $200.00 0000418237
10/02/2017 Gary McDonald 31832 001-30-03-61 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $100.00 0000418237
10/02/2017 Gary McDonald 31832 001-30-03-61 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $150.00 0000418237
10/02/2017 Gary McDonald 31832 001-30-03-61 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $50.00 0000418237
10/02/2017 Gary McDonald 31832 001-30-03-61 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $100.00 0000418237
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Payment Date Claimant Batch ID  Account Number Amount Check Number
10/02/2017 Gary McDonald 31832 001-30-03-61 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $100.00 0000418237
10/02/2017 Gary McDonald 31832 001-30-03-61 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $200.00 0000418237
10/02/2017 HK Auto Repair Center Inc. 31832 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $59.95 0000418247
10/02/2017 Interstate Battery Systems Inc 31832 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $118.00 0000418256
10/02/2017 J Grant Tucker 31832 001-30-03-02 (LEGAL SERVICES) $5,166.66 0000418257
10/02/2017 Napa Auto Parts 31832 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $69.69 0000418293
10/02/2017 Napa Auto Parts 31832 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $31.99 0000418293
10/02/2017 Napa Auto Parts 31832 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $53.97 0000418293
10/02/2017 Napa Auto Parts 31832 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) ($139.98) 0000418293
10/02/2017 Napa Auto Parts 31832 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $5.38 0000418293
10/02/2017 Napa Auto Parts 31832 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) ($31.98) 0000418293
10/02/2017 Napa Auto Parts 31832 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $392.54 0000418293
10/02/2017 Richard E Hawes Insurance Inc 31832 001-30-03-43 (WORKMENS COMPENSATION) $169,311.00 0000418307
10/02/2017 The Parts House LLC 31832 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $4.18 0000418328
10/02/2017 The Parts House LLC 31832 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $50.46 0000418328
10/02/2017 The Republic 31832 001-30-03-30 (PRINTING & ADVERTISING) $33.45 0000418329
10/02/2017 The Republic 31832 001-30-03-30 (PRINTING & ADVERTISING) $19.62 0000418329
10/02/2017 U S Postal Service/ Cmrs-Poc 31832 001-30-03-30 (PRINTING & ADVERTISING) $8.57 0000418334
Department COMMISSIONERS Total: $187,028.87
Department: MAINTENANCE DEPT
10/02/2017 Best Way Disposal 31832 001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $509.00 0000418202
10/02/2017 Burts Termite & Pest Control Inc 31832 001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $26.00 0000418204
10/02/2017 Burts Termite & Pest Control Inc 31832 001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $35.00 0000418204
10/02/2017 D.A.W. Company, Inc. 31832 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $459.00 0000418219
10/02/2017 Dept Of Homeland Security 31832 001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $120.00 0000418225
10/02/2017 Fastenal Company 31832 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $104.78 0000418231
10/02/2017 Grainger Inc 31832 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $15.51 0000418241
10/02/2017 Grainger Inc 31832 001-31-04-40 (MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT) $101.56 0000418241
10/02/2017 Grunau Company of IN, LLC 31832 001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $679.00 0000418245
10/02/2017 Grunau Company of IN, LLC 31832 001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $637.50 0000418245
10/02/2017 Grunau Company of IN, LLC 31832 001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $665.00 0000418245
10/02/2017 John A Becker Company 31832 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $27.67 0000418266
10/02/2017 Kinney Paper & Chemical Co Inc 31832 001-31-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES) $36.66 0000418270
10/02/2017 Lowe's 31832 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $358.94 0000418278
10/02/2017 Lowe's 31832 001-31-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES) $18.00 0000418278
10/02/2017 Menard, Inc. 31832 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $58.68 0000418285
10/02/2017 Menard, Inc. 31832 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $3.18 0000418285
10/02/2017 Menard, Inc. 31832 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $43.94 0000418285
10/02/2017 Menard, Inc. 31832 001-31-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES) $11.96 0000418285
10/02/2017 Menard, Inc. 31832 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $78.24 0000418285
10/02/2017 Menard, Inc. 31832 001-31-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES) $25.98 0000418285
10/02/2017 Nugent Sand Co 31832 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $35.10 0000418296
10/02/2017 Rose & Walker Supply Inc. 31832 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $25.54 0000418310
10/02/2017 Rose & Walker Supply Inc. 31832 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $66.12 0000418310
10/02/2017 Sherwin Williams Co 31832 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $177.97 0000418316
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Payment Date Claimant Batch ID  Account Number Amount Check Number
10/02/2017 Sherwin Williams Co 31832 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $771.45 0000418316
10/02/2017 Sherwin Williams Co 31832 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $132.90 0000418316
10/02/2017 Sherwin Williams Co 31832 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $619.97 0000418316
10/02/2017 South Central Co Inc 31832 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $124.27 0000418319
10/02/2017 Staublin Technology Service Inc 31832 001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $55.00 0000418322
10/02/2017 Sterling Garage Doors Inc 31832 001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $1,284.40 0000418323

Department MAINTENANCE DEPT Total: $7,308.32

Department: JAIL
10/02/2017 Ace Welding & Machine, Inc. 31832 001-32-03-61 (JAIL REPAIRS) $140.00 0000418183
10/02/2017 Ace Welding & Machine, Inc. 31832 001-32-03-61 (JAIL REPAIRS) $20.00 0000418183
10/02/2017 Advanced Corr. Healthcare, Inc 31832 001-32-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $22,201.71 0000418185
10/02/2017 Advanced Corr. Healthcare, Inc 31832 001-32-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $3,759.52 0000418185
10/02/2017 Atom Water Treatment 31832 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $100.00 0000418192
10/02/2017 CKS Company, Inc. 31832 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $206.25 0000418214
10/02/2017 Dunlap & Co Inc 31832 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $508.93 0000418228
10/02/2017 Grass Luvers, Inc 31832 001-32-04-41 (WORK CREW EXPENSES) $7.56 0000418242
10/02/2017 Great Lakes Commercial Sales 31832 001-32-03-61 (JAIL REPAIRS) $220.00 0000418243
10/02/2017 Great Lakes Commercial Sales 31832 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $304.00 0000418243
10/02/2017 Klosterman Baking Company 31832 001-32-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $467.95 0000418271
10/02/2017 Klosterman Baking Company 31832 001-32-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $284.90 0000418271
10/02/2017 Koorsen Protection Serv. Inc 31832 001-32-03-61 (JAIL REPAIRS) $586.63 0000418272
10/02/2017 Menard, Inc. 31832 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $66.41 0000418285
10/02/2017 Menard, Inc. 31832 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $63.12 0000418285
10/02/2017 Sherwin Williams Co 31832 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $145.04 0000418316
10/02/2017 South Central Co Inc 31832 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $160.56 0000418319
10/02/2017 South Central Co Inc 31832 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $176.57 0000418319
10/02/2017 South Central Co Inc 31832 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $159.50 0000418319
10/02/2017 Staples Bus. Adv./ Bank Of America 31832 001-32-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $28.31 0000418321
10/02/2017 Staples Bus. Adv./ Bank Of America 31832 001-32-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $26.06 0000418321
10/02/2017 Staples Bus. Adv./ Bank Of America 31832 001-32-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $5.16 0000418321
10/02/2017 Uline, Inc. 31832 001-32-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES) $1,434.44 0000418336

Department JAIL Total: $31,072.62

Department: E911 OPERATIONS CENTER
10/02/2017 Rachel Fitch 31832 001-33-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $48.64 0000418159
10/02/2017 Shannon Stuart 31832 001-33-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $48.64 0000418173
10/02/2017 Amy Long 31832 001-33-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $48.64 0000418180
10/02/2017 The Office Shop, Inc 31832 001-33-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $398.10 0000418326

Department E911 OPERATIONS CENTER Total: $544.02

Department: YOUTH SERVICES CENTER
10/02/2017 Cathy Vawter 31832 001-34-03-23 (TRAVEL) $50.16 0000418206
10/02/2017 Corrisoft LLC 31832 001-34-03-62 (REPAIR - EQUIPMENT) $165.00 0000418218

Department YOUTH SERVICES CENTER Total: $215.16
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Batch ID  Account Number

Amount Check Number

Department: CIRCUIT COURT

10/02/2017 IN Council of Juvenile & Family Court Judges
10/02/2017 IN Council of Juvenile & Family Court Judges
10/02/2017 Kelly Benjamin

10/02/2017 Staples Bus. Adv./ Bank Of America

Department CIRCUIT COURT Total:

Department: SUPERIOR COURT |

10/02/2017 Aaron Edwards
10/02/2017 Benjamin Loheide
10/02/2017 David A Nowak, Attorney
10/02/2017 Laura A Raiman

Department SUPERIOR COURT | Total:

Department: SUPERIOR COURT Il

10/02/2017 Frank H Krause

10/02/2017 J Grant Tucker

10/02/2017 James A Shoaf, Attorney At Law Pc
10/02/2017 Rainbow Printing LLC

10/02/2017 Rainbow Printing LLC

10/02/2017 Su Casa Columbus

Department SUPERIOR COURT Il Total:
Department: PROSECUTOR (4D)

10/02/2017 LexisNexis Risk Solutions
10/02/2017 Staples Bus. Adv./ Bank Of America
10/02/2017 The Office Shop, Inc

Department PROSECUTOR (4D) Total:
Department: PAID W/O APPROPRIATION

10/02/2017 Rick Stark

10/02/2017 Nathan Rapp

10/02/2017 J & L Property Management
10/02/2017 Jason Perry

10/02/2017 GSWLLC

10/02/2017 GSWLLC

10/02/2017 Indiana Election Commission
10/02/2017 Indiana Election Commission
10/02/2017 Indiana Election Commission
10/02/2017 Indiana Election Commission
10/02/2017 Indiana Election Commission
10/02/2017 Indiana Election Commission
10/02/2017 Treasurer Of State-State Board Of Accts

Department PAID W/O APPROPRIATION Total:
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31832
31832
31832
31832

31832
31832
31832
31832

31832
31832
31832
31832
31832
31832

31832
31832
31832

31832
31832
31832
31832
31832
31832
31832
31832
31832
31832
31832
31832
31832

001-36-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES)
001-36-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES)
001-36-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES)
001-36-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES)

001-37-03-01 (PUBLIC DEFENDERS
001-37-03-01 (PUBLIC DEFENDERS
001-37-03-01 (PUBLIC DEFENDERS

)
)
)
001-37-03-01 (PUBLIC DEFENDERS)

001-38-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES)
001-38-03-01 (PUBLIC DEFENDERS)
001-38-03-01 (PUBLIC DEFENDERS)
001-38-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES)
001-38-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES)
001-38-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES)

001-40-03-21 (COMM & TRANSPORTATION (4D))
001-40-02-21 (OFFICE SUPPLIES (4D))
001-40-02-21 (OFFICE SUPPLIES (4D))

001-49-49-96 (RETURNED DRIVEWAY BONDS)
001-49-49-96 (RETURNED DRIVEWAY BONDS)
001-49-49-03 (REAL ESTATE TAX REFUNDS)
001-49-49-96 (RETURNED DRIVEWAY BONDS)
001-49-49-03 (REAL ESTATE TAX REFUNDS)